

## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact Michael Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer 226 Nassau Street, St. Peter, MN 56082 507-931-5200 | <u>mike.bresnahan@fnbmn.bank</u> www.fnbmn.bank

## First National Bank Minnesota Welcomes Lyrene Huey as Chief Operating Officer

St. Peter, Minn. – First National Bank Minnesota is pleased to announce the appointment of Lyrene Huey as its Chief Operating Officer. In this role, Huey will oversee the organization's operations while also serving on the Leadership Team.

With nearly 20 years of experience in the banking industry, Huey brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise to her new position. Starting her career as a teller, she has steadily progressed through various roles in retail deposits and operations, before assuming leadership responsibilities. Her areas of expertise include project management, deposit operations, and digital banking.

"We are delighted to welcome Lyrene Huey to the team," said Mike Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer of First National Bank Minnesota. "Her proven leadership and extensive experience makes her the ideal candidate for this important role. Lyrene's appointment as Chief Operating Officer will ensure our ability to improve operational effectiveness as we continue to grow as an organization."

Huey expressed her excitement about joining First National Bank Minnesota, stating, "I'm thrilled to begin this new journey with First National Bank Minnesota. I am eager to contribute to a team that values innovation and community involvement and look forward to leveraging my experience to support First National Bank Minnesota's growth initiatives."

A graduate of St. Cloud State University, Huey resides in Rochester with her husband and two children. She enjoys spending quality time with her family and exploring new travel destinations in her spare time.

First National Bank Minnesota is a locally owned community bank with four locations in Southern Minnesota, including St. Peter, Mankato, Gaylord and Belle Plaine. First National Bank Minnesota provides superior financial services including personal, business, and agricultural banking, along with wealth management services.